

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15008/2009

AGM.STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chourdary,Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Advocate pointed out that name of the counsel of the respondent is wrongly shown in the cause list. Registry has to verify and correct the same.

List the matter on 7.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15008/2009

AGM.STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chourdary,Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent seeks time to file
counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as a last
chance.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Advocate pointed out that name
of the counsel of the respondent is wrongly shown in the
cause list. Registry has to verify and correct the same.

List the matter on 7.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar