

: ITEM NO.33

S U P R E M E

COURT NO.13 SECTION XI  
C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15008/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 10/06/2009 in CMWP No.  
29685/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AGM.STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv. for

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sri Nagendra Rai, learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for the respondent says that his client  
would pay a sum of Rs. 60 lacs to the State Bank of  
India within a period of three months from today and  
furnish a schedule of dates for payment of the balance  
amount.

In view of the statement made by Shri Nagendra  
Rai, hearing of this petition is adjourned to  
9.4.2010.

[Meera Hemant]  
A.R.

[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master